WOMEN'S SOCCER
COLLEGIATE
RECORDS




INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS
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Player, Team vs. Opponent

Beth Byrne, Frank. & Marsh. vs. Wilkes
Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers

Katie Pope, Benedictine (IL) vs. Mount Mary
Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard
Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley
Liz Jallo, Carson-Newman vs. Converse

Kristen Arnott, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Youngstown
St.

Betsy Morgan, Winona St. vs. Bemidii St.

Stephani Jones, Notre Dame (MD) vs. Trinity
Washington

Libby Probst, Alabama vs. Nicholls St.

Carine Carvalheiro, New Jersey City vs. CCNY

Erin Goettl, Simpson vs. Upper lowa

Michelle Prather, Benedictine (IL) vs. MacMurray

Alex Hutton, Guilford vs. Ferrum

Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St.

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Beth Byrne, Frank. & Marsh. vs. Wilkes
Jenna Cutts, Nyack vs. Medgar Evers

Sarah Strobino, Northland vs. Finlandia
Erica Maine, Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley

Jocelyfn Savastrano, St. Anselm vs. New England
Col.

Erin Goettl, Simpson vs. Upper lowa

Alex Hutton, Guilford vs. Ferrum

Liz Jallo, Carson-Newman vs. Converse

Katie Pettigrew, Luther vs. Clarke

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps

Kristen Amott, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Youngstown
St.

Megan Owens, Knox vs. MacMurray
Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St.

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island vs. Medgar Evers

Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard

Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) vs. Westminster
(MO)

Jacquie Neuhaus, Neb. Wesleyan vs. Midland
Lutheran

Karen Bankiewicz, Neb. Wesleyan vs.
Northwestern (1A)

Nicole Mendelson, St. Joseph (CT) vs. Mount Ida

Ashley Spahn, Tiffin vs. Shawnee St.

Sarah Carlson, Wis.-River Falls vs. Wis.-Superior

Katie Pettigrew, Luther vs. Clarke

Katie Pope, Benedictine (IL) vs. Mount Mary

Annie Tock, Hanover vs. Saint Mary-of-the-Woods

Marit Foss, Jacksonville vs. Alabama A&M

Date

Oct. 29, 1988
Sept. 11, 2004
Oct. 21, 2000
Oct. 21, 2007
Oct. 21, 2004
Sept. 19, 2002
Oct. 18, 2000

Oct. 22, 1997
Oct. 15, 2005

Sept. 16, 2005
Oct. 13, 2003
Oct. 1, 2003
Sept. 6, 2003
Sept. 25, 2002
Nov. 1, 1996

Date

Oct. 29, 1988
Sept. 11, 2004
Sept. 1, 2008
Oct. 21, 2004
Sept. 1, 2004

Oct. 1, 2003
Sept. 25, 2002
Sept. 19, 2002
Sept. 4, 2002
Aug. 30, 2002
Oct. 18, 2000

Sept. 20, 1999
Nov. 1, 1996

Date

Oct. 20, 2013
Oct. 21, 2007
Sept. 19, 1999

Sept. 20, 1997
Sept. 4, 1996

Oct. 12, 2013
Oct. 9, 2004
Sept. 28, 2004
Sept. 5, 2001
Oct. 21, 2000
Oct. 13, 2000
Sept. 1, 2000
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Div.

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Date

Anne-Marie Lapalme, Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000

Stephanie Lappen, UC Santa Cruz vs. Mills

Trinity Tisue, Comell College vs. MSOE

Beth Orozco, Emmanuel (MA) vs. Pine Manor

Kerry Limardo, Molloy vs. Concordia (NY)

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame vs. Villanova

Shelly Fargo, Neb. Wesleyan vs. Dana

Jennifer Tischaefer, Wis.-La Crosse vs. Viterbo

Amie Johnson, Lenoir-Rhyne vs. Montreat

Tatia Beskovich, Va. Wesleyan vs. Hollins

Tab Sandman, Neb. Wesleyan vs. McPherson

Sandy Shaneyfelt, Neb. Wesleyan vs. McPherson

Nicole Sarubbi, Roger Williams vs. Johnson &
Wales (RI)

Susan Mash, Heidelberg vs. Hiram

Colleen McMahon, Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph

Oct. 20, 1999
Oct. 4, 1998
Sept. 27, 1997
Sept. 29, 1997
Nov. 3, 1996
Nov. 1, 1996
Oct. 2, 1996
Sept. 6, 1995
1995

Oct. 7, 1994
Oct. 7, 1994
1994

1991
Sept. 20, 1982

DEFENSE

GOALIE SAVES

No.
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Div.

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Becky Burnos, Alvernia vs. Wesley

Andrea Kooba, Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine
Carol Skriloff, Sweet Briar vs. Roanoke

Tracy Dolence, Lake Erie vs. Penn St.-Behrend

Date

Sept. 25, 1999
Sept. 15, 1996
Sept. 25, 1997
Oct. 17, 2000

Kristi Wilke, Wis.-Superior vs. Northwestern-St. Paul Sept. 11, 1999

Melinda Daigneault, Daniel Webster vs. Emerson
Dawn Crownover, Wooster vs. Denison

Sara Besaw, Upper lowa vs. Luther

Holly Wachtel, MacMurray vs. Principia

Erin Ball, Buffalo St. vs. Niagara

Haley Wise, Franklin vs. Mt. St. Joseph

Laura Sanden, Buena Vista vs. Northwestern (1A)
Jenny Akman, Guilford vs. Western Caro.

Jen Prudden, Colby-Sawyer vs. Plymouth St.
Karen McHugh, Colby-Sawyer vs. Bates

Jessica Graham, Pine Manor vs. Emerson

Erin Johnson, Wis.-Superior vs. Wis.-River Falls
Laura Castro, Agnes Scott vs. Meredith

Elissa Jacobson, Goucher vs. Saint Mary's (MN)

SEASON RECORDS

OFFENSE

PoinTs PErR GAME

Oct. 12, 1998
Oct. 1, 1985
Oct. 18, 2003
Oct. 9, 1999
1992

Oct. 13, 2007
Sept. 27, 2001
Oct. 3, 1999
Oct. 22, 1998
Oct. 17, 1985
Oct. 13, 2004
Sept. 22, 2002
Oct. 23, 1998
1991

Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Pts PPG
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (Il) 2001 22 156 7.09
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) (II) 1998 16 92 575
Collette Cunningham, Marymount 1989 18 98 544
(VA) (I
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (Il) 2002 25 131 524
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1) 1984 20 104 520
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce (Il) 1998 21 105 5.00
Jessica Brooks, Meredith (I11) 1998 18 90 5.00

Individual Leaders



Player, Team (Div.)

Cansu Usta, St. Joseph's (Brkin) (1ll)
Emilie Replogle, Delaware Valley (I1l)
Sharma Wing, Daniel Webster (Il)
Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (I1l)
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1)
Katie Pope, Benedictine (IL) (IIl)
Jessica Brooks, Meredith (1ll)
Jolanda Aalbers, Wis.-Oshkosh (lIl)
Lynne Stever, Nazareth (llf)

Vickie Shalian, Emmanuel (MA) (1ll)
Yanique Newman, CCNY (I1)
Lindsey Benson, Gordon (llf)

Leslie Stechschulte, Capital (1ll)
Brooke Anderson, Rockford (1ll)
Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (1ll)
Kelley Orr, Neb. Wesleyan (1ll)

Katy Sturtz, Ohio Wesleyan (l1l)
Katie Pettigrew, Luther (1ll)

PoinTs
Player, Team (Div.)

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (I

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (Il)

Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce (1)

Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1)

Collette Cunningham, Marymount
(VA) (1)

Lindsey Benson, Gordon (llf)

Mia Hamm, North Carolina (1)

Katy Sturtz, Ohio Wesleyan (1l)

Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) (I1)

Jessica Brooks, Meredith (1ll)

Olivia Huber, Thomas More (lIl)

Chrystal Bradley, Methodist (IIl)

Christine Sinclair, Portland ()

Tracy Prihoda, Wheaton (MA) (1ll)

Kate Brunelle, Western New Eng. (Il)

Lisa Cole, SMU (1)

Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. (Il)

Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce (II)

Lindsay Talbot, La Roche (1ll)

Erin Killian, Kalamazoo (1ll)

Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce (1)

Pernille Olson, Luther (IIl)

Tracy Prihoda, Wheaton (MA) (If)

Lotta Nilsson, Neh. Wesleyan (I1)

Danielle Garrett, SMU (1)

Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (I1l)

GoaLs PeEr GAME
Player, Team (Div.)

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (Il)
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) (II)
Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (Il)
Cansu Usta, St. Joseph’s (Brkin) (1l)
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1)
Collette Cunningham, Marymount
(VA) (1l
Emilie Replogle, Delaware Valley (IIl)
Vickie Shalian, Emmanuel (MA) (1ll)
Sharma Wing, Daniel Webster (IIf)
Lynne Stever, Nazareth (lIl)
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce (1)
Yanique Newman, CCNY (I1l)
Jolanda Aalbers, Wis.-Oshkosh (IIl)
Jessica Brooks, Meredith (I1l)

Year

Games Pts
2014 16 79
1996 15 72
2006 9 42
1991 18 83
1983 15 69
2000 18 82
1996 18 82
2000 15 68
1983 13 58
1997 16 71
2014 14 62
2002 22 97
1993 18 79
2002 18 78
1996 18 78
1993 15 65
1998 22 95
2003 19 82
Year Gm
2001 22
2002 25
1998 21
1984 20
1989 18
2002 22
1992 25
1998 22
1998 16
1998 18
2014 25
2006 22
2005 25
2001 21
1998 22
1987 21
2007 23
2003 25
2000 20
1998 21
1997 20
1992 20
2002 24
1996 23
1995 24
1991 18
Year Games
2001 22
1998 16
2002 25
2014 16
1984 20
1989 18
1996 15
1997 16
2006 9
1983 13
1998 21
2014 14
2000 15
1996 18

PPG

4.94
4.80
4.67
461
4.60
4.56
4.56
453
4.46
4.44
443
441
4.39
433
433
433
432
4.32

GPG

3.32
2.56
248
2.25
2.25
2.17

213
213
211
2.08
2.05
2.00
2.00
2.00

Player, Team (Div.)

Katy Sturtz, Ohio Wesleyan (l1l)
Tina Atwood, Rockford (I11)
Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (Il)
Ashley Boutte, Southern U. ()
Lindsey Benson, Gordon (lIl)
Maril Davis, Claremont-M-S (1lf)
Brooke Anderson, Rockford (lIl)
Jessica Brooks, Meredith (1ll)
Nellie Springer, Allegheny (11l)
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1)
Katie Pettigrew, Luther (1ll)

GoALs
Player, Team (Div.)

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (Il)

Missy Gregg, Christian Bros. (Il)

Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1)

Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce (1l)

Katy Sturtz, Ohio Wesleyan (Ill)

Lindsey Benson, Gordon (lIl)

Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) (I1)

Christine Sinclair, Portland (l)

Collette Cunningham, Marymount
(VA) (1)

Tracy Prihoda, Wheaton (MA) (lIf)

Katie Vanden Avond, St. Norbert (IIl)

Chrystal Bradley, Methodist (I11)

Tina Atwood, Rockford (II1)

Lisa Cole, SMU (1)

Cansu Usta, St. Joseph’s (Brkin) (1l)

Olivia Huber, Thomas More (Il)

Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. (Il)

Amy Gilfillan, Wis.-River Falls (1lI)

Joanna DaSilva, Wheeling Jesuit (I1)

Maril Davis, Claremont-M-S (Ilf)

Nicci Bermudes, Aurora (1)

Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (I1)

Elaine Gerry, Edgewood (1l)

Olaitan Yusuf, Clayton St. (1)

Katie Pettigrew, Luther (1ll)

Sally Holmes, Central Okla. (II)

Brooke Hopkins, Incarnate Word (1l)

Tara Dyk, Calvin (II)

Vickie Shalian, Emmanuel (MA) (1ll)

Shauna Rohbock, BYU (1)

Pernille Olson, Luther (IIl)

Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (1ll)

AssisTs PER GAME
Player, Team (Div.)

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame (1)

Susan Suarez, Meredith (1l)

Anna Rask, Christian Bros. (ll)

Kristen Ogulewicz, Western New
Eng. (1ll)

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame ([)

Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame ()

Stefanie Wieland, Gwynedd-Mercy (I1l)

Kristine Schmid, Concordia (W1) (1l)

Jacquie Neuhaus, Neb. Wesleyan (I1l)

Lisa Romoser, Carthage (lIl)

Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (Ill)

Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. (Il)

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara (1)

Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. (Il)

Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff (I)

Year Games Goals
1998 22 43
1998 19 37
1991 18 35
2003 13 25
2002 22 42
1993 19 36
2002 18 34
1998 18 34
1985 15 28
1983 15 28
2002 19 35
Year Games
2001 22
2002 25
1984 20
1998 21
1998 22
2002 22
1998 16
2005 25
1989 18
2001 21
2013 21
2006 22
1998 19
1987 21
2014 16
2014 25
2007 23
2002 20
2000 23
1993 19
2014 24
2012 22
2008 22
2004 20
2002 19
2000 24
1998 21
1998 22
1997 17
1996 23
1992 20
1991 18
Year Games Assists
1996 26 44
1998 18 28
2001 18 26
1998 21 30
1997 24 34
2005 25 35
1999 15 21
1998 20 28
1997 20 28
1997 20 28
1999 18 25
2001 21 29
1986 19 26
2002 26 35
2011 21 28

GPG

1.95
1.95
1.94
1.92
191
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.87
1.87
1.84

APG

1.69
1.56
1.44
143

1.42
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.39
1.38
137
1.35
133

Individual Leaders



Player, Team (Div.)

Leslie Stechshulte, Capital (IIl)

Mia Hamm, North Carolina (1)
Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss (1)

Beth Orozco, Emmanuel (MA) (lIT)
Sue Passandor, Providence (I)
Marit Foss, Jacksonville (1)

Nicole Sarubbi, Roger Williams (IIf)
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce (Il)
Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island (If)
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame (1)

AssIsTs
Player, Team (Div.)

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame ([)

Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame ()

Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. (Il)

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame (1)

Mia Hamm, North Carolina (I)

Emily Jorgens, Trinity (TX) (I11)

Kristen Ogulewicz, Western New
Eng. (1ll)

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame (1)

Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. (1)

Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff (1)

Marit Foss, Jacksonville (I)

Susan Suarez, Meredith (1ll)

Kristine Schmid, Concordia (W1) (1l)

Jacquie Neuhaus, Neb. Wesleyan (I1l)

Lisa Romoser, Carthage (lIl)

Pam Kalinoski, North Carolina (1)

Emily Jorgens, Trinity (TX) (1ll)

Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina (1)

Jacquie Neuhaus, Neh. Wesleyan (I1l)

Lotta Nilsson, Neb. Wesleyan (I1)

Jennifer Gordon, Rose-Hulman (1)

Anna Rask, Christian Bros. (lI)

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara (1)

Kacey White, North Carolina (1)

Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina (1)

Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (IIT)

Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss (1)

DEFENSE

Saves PeEr GAME
Player, Team (Div.)

Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley (1)

Alex Rhines, Juniata (If)

Ch??tae Hendrix, Robert Morris
I

Jana Stagner, Oral Roberts (I)

Carol Skriloff, Sweet Briar (lIl)

Vicky Ventura, Drexel (I)

Amanda Cobb, New Jersey
City (lIr)

Megan McKee, Hollins (1lf)

Gina Gurgiolo, Wash. & Jeff. (IIl)

Candy Cotkin, Colorado St.-
Pueblo (I1)

Heather Braithewaite, Agnes
Scott (1ll)

Emily Epperson, Wesleyan
(GA) (Im)

Melinda Daigneault, Daniel
Webster (1)

Year

2002
1995
1992

1993
1997
1994
1998
2014
1994
1994
1992
2007

1996

Year

1994
1992
1996
1997
1983
2000
1993
1994
2012
1994

Year

1996
2005
2002
1997
1992
2013
1998

1994
2001
2011
2000
1998
1998
1997
1997
1991
2014
2003
1998
1996
2007
2001
1986
2005
2003
1999
1996

Games

16
12
10

1
14
12
11

12
16
14
15
17

13

Games

26
25
26
25
25
28
21

25
21
21
22

Saves

414
290
241

257
323
272
237
258
337
291
313
353

268

Games Assists

APG

133
132
1.32
129
129
127
122
121
1.20
1.20

Assists

44
35
35
34
33
30
30

30
29
28

Avg.
25.88
24.17
24.10

23.36
23.07
22.67
21.55
21.50
21.06
20.79
20.78
20.76

20.62

Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Saves
Amanda Cobb, New Jersey 2000 18 371
City (lIr)
Sara Jesuit, Marian (WI) (I1) 2002 18 365
Asr(ﬂe)y Nicolls, Wis.-Superior 2000 13 263
1l
Becky Burnos, Alvernia (1ll) 1999 15 302
Heather Stone, Fordham (l) 1993 16 321
Erin Smith, Salem Int'l (If) 2008 7 140
Meliss? F)’eckham, Southern 2005 15 300
V. (Il
Tiffany Lee, Trinity Washington 2004 14 280
(I
Tracy Dolence, Lake Erie (1ll) 2000 20 398
Christina Koenig, Millsaps (1ll) 1998 18 352
Dawn Crownover, Wooster (11) 1985 1 214
SaEar; Djuric, Marymount (VA) 1994 18 350
Il
GOALIE SAVES
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games
Lisa Dingley, Ohio Valley (1) 2002 16
Tracy Dolence, Lake Erie (1ll) 2000 20
Amanda Cobb, New Jersey City (Ill) 2000 18
Sara Jesuit, Marian (WI) (1lI) 2002 18
Emily Epperson, Wesleyan (GA) (Ill) 2007 17
Christina Koenig, Millsaps (1ll) 1998 18
Sarah Djuric, Marymount (VA) (Ill) 1994 18
Julia Rose, Heidelberg (I1) 2002 18
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris (1) 1993 18
Gina Gurgiolo, Wash. & Jeff. (lll) 1994 16
Krista Summers, King's (PA) (IIl) 1998 18
Angela Hadwin, Bryn Mawr (I1l) 1998 19
Carol Skriloff, Sweet Briar (1Il) 1997 14
Heather Stone, Fordham (1) 1993 16
Jenny Akman, Guilford (1l) 1999 19
Jen Poliquin, Southern Me. (IIl) 1994 18
Heather Braithewaite, Agnes Scott (lll) 1992 15
Emily Epperson, Wesleyan (GA) (Ill) 2008 21
Nancy Blease, Wheaton (MA) (I1I) 1993 19
Sara Pray, Pine Manor (ll) 2000 18
Kim Brightman, SUNYIT (1ll) 1998 17
Stephanie Brennan, King's (PA) (I1l) 2000 17
Becky Burnos, Alvernia (1l 1999 15
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris (1) 1994 16
Melissa Peckham, Southern V. (1ll) 2005 15
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Saves GA
Anne Sherow, North Carolina (/) 1987 24 35 1
Kat(ie)Loomis, UC Santa Cruz 2006 17 61 2
Il
Allison Bolk, Trinity (CT) (IIf) 1989 9 122 4
Katie Burger, Thomas More (lIl) 2010 17 30 1
Erin Williams, Puget Sound (I11) 2005 22 90 3
Lauren Duncan, West Va. 2013 13 45 2
Wesleyan (Il)
Susan Cowan, Saint Rose (1) 2009 17 43 2
Amy Meuse, Endicott (1l) 2009 13 63 3
Julia Hansson, Bridgeport (II) 2011 18 106 5
Kristy Kolschetzky, Notre Dame 2013 17 57 3
(OH) (In)
Louisa Bigelow, Macalester (lIl) 2005 18 74 4
Kel(se)y Graham, Wheaton (IL) 2014 19 68 4
Il
Amanda Diehm, Winona St. (Il) 2007 21 67 4
Nikki Dudley, William Smith (IIl) 2005 18 65 4
Julie Kafka, Lehigh (1) 2005 17 81 5

Avg.
20.61

20.28
20.23

20.13
20.06
20.00
20.00

20.00

19.90
19.56
19.45
19.44

Saves

414
398
371
365
353
352
350
345
343
337
330
326
323
321
318
318
313
307
307
306
306
304
302
302
300

Pct.

972
.968

.968
968
.968
957

.956
955
.955
.950

949
944

944
942
942

Individual Leaders



Player, Team (Div.) Year Games

Allie Rivard, Wis.-Eau Claire (lIf) 2006 26

Melanie Glessner, York (PA) (Ill) 2012 18

Carlin Scrudato, Thomas More 2005 20
(D}

Lori Walker, North Carolina (1) 1989 20

Jennifer Johnson, Saint Mary's 2005 18
(MN) (lir)

Lily Pepper, Trinity (CT) (llf) 2009 10

Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley 2010 25
St. (1)

Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St. (Il) 2013 25

Jessica Sexton, LIU Brooklyn (I) 2010 20

Stacey Kronenberg, Wheaton 2004 22

(MA) (Il

GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Player, Team (Div.)

Anne Sherow, North Carolina (I)

Victoria Nusse, TCNJ (I1l)

Katie Burger, Thomas More (1ll)

Victoria Nusse, TCNJ (I1l)

Kim McCormick, Scranton (1ll)

Katie Loomis, UC Santa Cruz (llf)

Erin Williams, Puget Sound (I1)

Amanda Davis, William Smith (I11)

Hilary Smart, West Chester (1)

Brita Nelson, Wheaton (IL) (IIf)

Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara (1)

Kiki Moreo, Wash. & Lee (lll)

Mindy Hammond, Ohio Wesleyan (Il)

Tara Carter, Otterbein (IlI)

Abbey Miller, Grand Valley St. (Il)

Nicole Barnhart, Stanford (I)

Kristy Kolschetzky, Notre Dame (OH)
Il

Julie Friess, UC San Diego (Ill)
Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce (Il)
Carilyn Hormilla, Barry (1)

Victoria Nusse, TCNJ (I1l)

Alissa Kacar, TCNJ (Ill)

Stephanie Bull, Trinity (TX) (Ill)

Siri Mullinix, North Carolina (1)
Allie Rivard, Wis.-Eau Claire (1l)

MISCELLANEOUS

Year

1987
2001
2010
2000
2003
2006
2005
2011
2005
2004
1998
2006
2002
2010
2013
2002
2013

1989
1994
1989
1999
2005
2004
1997
2006

SoLo SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

(Min, 10 Shutouts)
Player, Team (Div.)

Erin Williams, Puget Sound (I1)
Julie Friess, UC San Diego (Ill)
Audra Larson, Messiah (1ll)
Nikki Dudley, William Smith (1lf)
Mary St. Germain, Plymouth
St. (I
Nicole Barnhart, Stanford (1)
Julie Friess, UC San Diego (Ill)
Kim McCormick, Scranton (1ll)
Siri Mullinix, North Carolina (1)
Tara Carter, Otterbein (1ll)
Molly Hellerman, Wellesley (Ill)
Julie Friess, UC San Diego (Ill)
Ch(els)ea Dunay, William Smith
Il

Audra Larson, Messiah (1ll)

Year

2005
1989
2012
2005
1988

2002
1988
2003
1998
2009
1998
1987
2013

2013

Saves

48
95
79

63
110

47
76

59
57
71
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Min.
1,712
1,622

997
1,959
1,786
1,584
2,038
1,926
1,251
1,190
1,741
1,736
1,691
2,207
2,159
2,048
1,530

2,034
1,505
1471
1,928
1,891
1,408
1,400
1,392

Games Shutouts

22
21
26
18
19

20
18
22
15
15

Pct.

941
941
.940

940
940

940
938

937
934
934

GAA

0.053
0.055
0.090
0.092
0.101
0.114
0.132
0.140
0.144
0.151
0.155
0.156
0.160
0.163
0.167
0.176
0.176

0.177
0.179
0.184
0.187
0.190
0.192
0.193
0.194

Pct.

909
857
846
833
789

.783
.783
73
.769
762
762
162
750

750

Player, Team (Div.)

Maggie Futato, Messiah (I1)
Elizabeth Cope, Wellesley (I1)
Heather Taggart, Wisconsin (1)
Mandy Allen, Metro St. (I1)
Michelle Dillingham, Rollins ()
Emily Karr, Allegheny (IIl)
Courtney Jones, West Florida (1)
Katie Chrien, Otterbein (IIf)

Tae Ruppe, St. Benedict (/1)
Emily Huyck, Truman (Il)
Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce

(In)

GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team (Div.)

Audra Larson, Messiah (1ll)

Erin Williams, Puget Sound (I11)
Siri Mullinix, North Carolina (l)
Cassie Miller, Florida St. (1)
Chelsea Dunay, William Smith (IIT)
Audra Larson, Messiah (1ll)
Nicole Barnhart, Stanford (I)
Maggie Futato, Messiah (II)
LaKeysia Beene, Notre Dame (1)
Julie Friess, UC San Diego (IIl)
Julie Friess, UC San Diego (Ill)
JayIn Yates, Colorado Mines (Il)
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. (II)
Shay Mannino, Central Mich. (1)
Lindsey Dare, Minnesota (I)
Courtney Jones, West Florida (If)
Kim McCormick, Scranton (I1l)
Mandy Allen, Metro St. (Il)

Emily Boeing, Wheaton (MA) (I11)
Danielle Mastrosimone, TCNJ (1)

Year

2002
1999
1991
2003
2011
2011
2007
2003
2003
1999
1994

Games Shutouts

Year

2012
2005
1998
2014
2013
2013
2002
2002
1997
1989
1988
2014
2010
2009
2008
2008
2003
2003
1999
1993

CAREER RECORDS

OFFENSE

PoinTs PER GAME
(Minimum 100 Points)

Player, Team

Years

Missy Gregg, Dayton (l)/Christian Bros.  1999-00/01-02
(1)

Jessica Brooks, Meredith (1ll)

Vickie Shalian, Emmanuel (I11)

Beth Byme, Frank. & Marsh. (lIf)
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce (1)
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) (I1)
Shakira Duncan, West Florida (11)
Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (1l)
Katie Pettigrew, Luther (1ll)

Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1)
Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (IIf)
Vickie Shalian, Emmanuel (MA) (1ll)
Leslie Stechshulte, Capital (IIl)

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall (1)

Emilie Replogle, Delaware Valley (IIl)
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara (1)
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland (1)

Stacey Breckner, Neb. Wesleyan (IIl)
Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce (1)

1995-98
1997-00
1985-88
1995-98
1997-98
2009-10
1990-93
2001-04
1983-86
1996-99

1997, 99-00

1991-94
1997-99
1995-98
1983-86

1990-92, 94

1996-97
1993-95

Pts.
394

288
124
251
309
138
132
287
297
263
274
159
235
174
230
264
246
138
190

Pct.

.750
.750
.750
739
737
37
137
137
137
137
137

PPG
438

4.36
413
411
3.96
3.94
3.88
3.83
381
3.70
3.70
3.46
3.46
341
3.38
3.34
3.32
3.29
3.28

Individual Leaders



Player, Team

Laura Hislop, Franklin Pierce (ll)
Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA) (1)
Tara Dyk, Calvin (1ll)

Alicia Vegas, Simpson (IIl)
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. (Il)
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland (11)

PoinTs
Player, Team (Div.)

Years

2003-05
1998-01
1995-98
1996-99
2001-02
1998-01

Years

Missy Gregg, Dayton (I)/Christian Bros. (Il) 1999-00/01-
02

Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce (1) 1995-98
Katie Pettigrew, Luther (1ll) 2001-04
Jessica Brooks, Meredith (1ll) 1995-98
Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (1) 1990-93
Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida (1) 1994-96, 98
Mia Hamm, North Carolina (I) 1989-90,
92-93
Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (Ill) 1996-99
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. (1) 2005-08
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara (1) 1983-86
Tara Dyk, Calvin (I1l) 1995-98
Heidi Schuberth, Southern N.H. (1) 1983-86
Alicia Vegas, Simpson (/1) 1996-99
Tracy Prihoda, Wheaton (MA) (1ll) 2000-03
Amanda Naeher, Messiah (1ll) 2007-10
Christine Sinclair, Portland (1) 2001-02,
04-05
Beth Byrne, Frank. & Marsh. (Ill) 1985-88
Katy Sturtz, Ohio Wesleyan (1l) 1998-01
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland (1) 1990-92, 94
Lisa Cole, SMU (1) 1987-90
Taryne Lee, Wheaton (IL) (1ll) 2006-09
Julie Veloff, Edgewood (1ll) 1995-98
Molly Burke, Western New Eng. (lIl) 1998,
2000-02
Abby Wambach, Florida (1) 1998-01
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame (1) 2005-08
Krista Ledin, UMass Boston (1) 2011-14
Lindsey Benson, Gordon (Il 2000-03
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland (1f) 1998-01
Kate Brunelle, Western New Eng. (Ill) 1995-98
GoaLs Per GAME
(Minimum 40 Goals)
Player, Team (Div.) Years Gm
Missy Gregg, Dayton (I)/Christian  1999-00/01- 90
Bros. (Il) 02
Vic(kie) Shalian, Emmanuel (MA) 1997-00 30
Il
Jessica Brooks, Meredith (1ll) 1995-98 66
Beth Byme, Frank. & Marsh. (lIf) 1985-88 61
Renee Vinnedge, Queens (NC) 1997-98 35
Il
Katie Pettigrew, Luther (1l) 2001-04 78
Shakira Duncan, West Florida (1) 2009-10 34
Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (Ill) 1990-93 75
Patjli;na Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78
Il
Hei(di)Schuberth, Southern N.H. 1983-86 71
Il
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall (1) 1997-99 51
Maril Davis, Claremont-M-S (I1l) 1990-93 72
Chgzri;e Peterson, Augustana (IL) 1998-00 56
Il
Alicia Vegas, Simpson (IIl) 1996-99 81
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland (1) 1990-92, 94 74

Pts.

68 222
61 199
81 263
81 262
49 157
75 241

180
57

121
110
62

124

54
118
122

107
76
105
79

113
103

PPG

3.26
3.26
325
3.23
3.22
321

Pts.
39%4

309
297
288
287
284
278

274
269
264
263
263
262
256
252
252

251
248
246
246
245
243
242

242
241
241
241
241
241

GPG
2.00

1.90

183
1.80
177

1.59
1.59
157
1.56

151
149
1.46
141

1.40
1.39

Player, Team (Div.)
Emilie Replogle, Delaware Valley

Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (Ill)
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland (1f)

Tara Dyk, Calvin (1lf)

Veronica Sansom, Mercyhurst (1)
Katy Sturtz, Ohio Wesleyan (l1l)
Katie Dulac, Simmons (IIl)

Ashley Pyle, Westminster (PA) (1)
Lynne Stever, Nazareth (1ll)

Sally Holmes, Central Okla. (If)
Sheila Kelly, Molloy (1f)

GoaALs
Player, Team (Div.)
Missy Gregg, Dayton (I)/Christian
Bros. (1)
Katie Pettigrew, Luther (1ll)
Pa?li)ina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce
Il
Jessica Brooks, Meredith (1ll)
Da?i)elle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
I
Jennifer Russell, Kalamazoo (1ll)
Katy Tafler, Grand Valley St. (If)
Alicia Vegas, Simpson (I1)
Katy Sturtz, Ohio Wesleyan (l1l)
Christine Sinclair, Portland (l)
Tara Dyk, Calvin (1ll)
Beth Byrne, Frank. & Marsh. (1ll)
Amanda Naeher, Messiah (Ill)
Hei(di)Schuberth, Southern N.H.
Il
Dessi Dupuy, Lynchburg (If)
Krista Ledin, UMass Boston (IIl)
Maril Davis, Claremont-M-S (I1)
Julie Veloff, Edgewood (1ll)
Jodi Fralick, Lesley (1ll)
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland (1)
Mia Hamm, North Carolina (I)
Lindsey Benson, Gordon (Ilf)
Tracy Prihoda, Wheaton (MA) (1ll)
Kristy Ritchie, Ashland (1f)
Jen Shinbori, Luther (I1l)
Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (Ill)

Carin Jennings, UC Santa
Barbara (1)

Assists PER GAME

(Minimum 25 Assists)

Player, Team (Div.)

Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros.
(I

Becky Craig, Gordon (Ill)

Jenny Koth, Heidelberg (lIl)

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame (1)

Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine BIuff (I)

Jacquie Neuhaus, Neb. Wesleyan
(1

Nathalie Geeris, Franklin Pierce
(I

Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island (If)

Emily Jorgens, Trinity (TX) (1ll)

Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (Ill)

Katie Kuykendall, Hardin-
Simmons (/1)

Years Gm
1995-98 68
1996-99 74
1998-01 75
1995-98 81
1988-91 70
1998-01 83
1998-01 43
1998-01 61

1983-84, 75

86-87

1999-00 43

1994-97 61
Years
1999-00/01-02
2001-04
1995-98
1995-98
1994-96, 98
1990-93
2005-08
1996-99
1998-01
2001-02, 04-05
1995-98
1985-88
2007-10
1983-86
2011-14
2011-14
1990-93
1995-98
2006-09
1990-92, 94
1989-90, 92-93
2000-03
2000-03
1998-01
1998-01
1996-99
1983-86

Years Games
2001-02 47
1992-94 46
1990-93 34
1994-97 100
2010-11 39
1995-98 85
1993-95 58
2011-14 79
2011-14 93
1996-99 74
2009-12 90

Games
90

64

61
44

129

94
56

76
88
70
84

GPG
1.38

1.38
1.36
1.36
1.36
135
135
131
131

1.30
1.30

Goals
180

124
122

121
118

118
114
13
112
110
110
110
108
107

105
105
105
104
103
103
103
102
102
102
102
102
102

APG
1.36

133
129
129
118
111

0.97

0.96
0.95
0.95
0.93

Individual Leaders



Player, Team (Div.) Years Games A APG  Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Assists

Leslie Stechshutle, Capital (IIl) 1991-94 68 63 0.93  Debbie Keller, North Carolina (1) 1993-96 102 57
Jen Miller, Franklin Pierce (If) 1993-96 56 50 0.89
Marit Foss, Jacksonville (1) 1997-00 80 70 0.88
Paulina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce ~ 1995-98 78 65 I DEFENSE
(I
Beth Orozco, Emmanuel (MA) (Ill)  19997-99 50 41 0.82
Sandy Shaneyfelt, Neb. 1993-96 77 62 0s OAVES PER GAME
Wesleyan (1ll) (Minimun 300 Saves)
Lotta Nilsson, Neb. Wesleyan (I1) 1993-96 67 53 079 T Di v G S A
Lotta Thunberg, Southern NH. () 1995-97 57 55 079 laver Team (Div) ears - ames aves V9.
Cheri Isler, Capital (|||) 1993-96 69 54 0.78 Mlc(nule)lle Foiles, lllinois Col. 1993-94 15 371 24.73
Mia Hamm, North Carolina 1 1989 %0, % 72 078 e Dingley, Ohio Valley (I)  2002-04 31 626 20.19
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame ()~ 2002-05 95 73 0.77 Me\"/fsglf)’ec"hama Southern 200405 29 555 1914
Nicole Zielinski, Simmons (lIl) 2003-06 64 49 0.77 A
Carin Jennings, UC Santa 1983-86 79 60 076 Damr'i?s'c(ﬁsarev Robert 1993-96 36 657 18.25
Barbara () )
Chelsea Palmer, West Florida (I) ~ 2012-13 47 35 074 Ginazeno, Worcester St (I)  1991-92 20 368 17.90
. Heather Stone, Fordham (l) 1993-94 36 614 17.06
Jane Baker, Niagara (I) 1985-87 47 85 0.74 Gina Gurdiolo. Wash. & Jeft 1992-95 5 878 16.88
Laura Hislop, Frankiin Pierce ()~ 2003-05 68 50 074 "}ﬁl) urgiolo, ash. & Jeft : :
Jessica Macri, Hilbert (1lI) 2001-04 70 50 0.71 ]
Cindy Daws, Notre Dame (1) 1993-96 94 67 07l Amé"-rn‘;,j‘(‘"%"bb' b2l 5] LRl e 1114 =
Tay('lfl’lg VS, RIS AU & 4 071 Enily Epperson, Wesleyan ~ 2007-10 67 1127 1682
. (GA) (I)
HO"y Bunt(_en, Heldelberg (l”) 1990-93 69 49 0.71 Nancy BleaSE, Wheaton 1992-93 20 326 16.30
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame ({) 1996-99 100 71 0.71 (MA) (Il
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame (1) 2005-08 103 3 0.71 Mea Fischelis, Kenyon (lll) 1986-89 42 656 15.62
Marybeth Tessier, Colby- 1983-86 40 617 1543
AssISTS Sawyer (IIl)
Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Assists E@ral P\r,?/% Pin(?ﬂl:/Iinor () iggggé gi igg ﬂgg
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame (1 1994-97 100 129 Vanhattanville () ] '
Ja‘zﬂf)ie Neuhaus, Neb. Wesleyan ~ 1995-98 8 94 sarah Djuric, Marymount 1993-04 35 501 1431
. y (VA) (Il
Emily Jorgens, Trinity (TX) (Ilf) 2011-14 93 88 Lauren Feola, D'Youville ()~ 2003-05 34 485 14.26
Katie Kuykendall, Hardin- 2009-12 9 84 Heather Ross, UMass Lowell 199508 72 1,022 14.19
Simmons (IIf) I
Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island (1ll) 2011-14 79 76 Carissa Sweigart, Daniel 1997-98 o5 354 14.16
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame (1) 2005-08 103 73 Webster (lil) '
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame (1) 2002-05 9% 73 Alexandra Chiesa, Wheelock ~ 2008-11 37 511 13.81
Mia Hamm, North Carolina (I) 1989-90, 92 72 (D)
_ 92-93 Sara Jesuit, Marian (WI) (IlI) ~ 1999-02 72 973 1351
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina (1) 2000-03 102 71 Emily Jacob, Daniel Webster ~ 1999-02 27 357 13.22
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame (I) 1996-99 100 71 Il
Marit Foss, Jacksonville (1) 1997-00 80 70 Kathryn Murphy, Wilson (Ill) 2009-12 59 771 13.07
Amy Bornfleth, Maryville (MO) (IIf) 1996-99 74 70 Jen Samble, Muhlenberg (Ill) ~ 1991-93 48 625 13.02
Cindy Daws, Notre Dame (1) 1993-96 9% 67  Natasha Kopystynsky, Pine 2010-13 47 608 12.94
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara (1) 1996-99 95 65 Manor (I1l)
Pauliina Miettinen, Franklin Pierce 1995-98 78 65 Canlin;e(Si)nclair, Wheaton 1982-83 38 490 12.89
MA) (Il
Margaret Saurin, Christian Bros. 2001-02 47 64
) SAVES
Jennifer Tietjen, UConn (1) 1995-98 98 64 )
Leslie Stechshutle, Capital (II1) 1991-94 68 63 Pla_yer’ Team (Div.) vears Games saves
Sandy Shaneyfelt, Neb. 1993-96 77 g2  Emily Epperson, Wesleyan (GA) 2007-10 67 1,127
Wesleyan (IIl) )] _
*Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island 2011-13 60 61 A”‘(ﬁgda Cobb, New Jersey City 1997-00 66 114
1l
Be£k3 Craig, Gordon (1ll) 1992-94 46 61  Heather Ross, UMass Lowell (1) 1995-98 72 1,022
Carin Jennings, UC Santa 1983-86 79 60  Sara Jesuit, Marian (WI) (Ill 1999-02 72 973
Barbara (1) Tracy Dolence, Lake Erie (IIl) 1998-01 78 954
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina (I) 2002-05 87 59  Victoria Johnson,_ Randolph (1Il) 2007-10 71 912
Kacey White, North Carolina (I) 2002-05 97 58  Sue Plante, Merrimack (Il) 1986-89 84 905
Stefany Nutter, Lakeland (IIl) 1999-02 81 57  Susan Palmer, Dickinson (IIl) 1997-00 77 881
Melissa Edwards, Merrimack (I1) 1998-01 82 57  Gina Gurgiolo, Wash. & Jeff. (IIl) 1992-95 52 878
Kaye Brownlee, Furman (1) 1998-01 87 57  Jennifer Kay, Saint Michael's (Il 1990-93 73 874
Lisa Romoser, Carthage (lll) 1995-98 81 57  Carla Lambert, Louisiana Col. (llf) 2005-08 70 839
Shannon Boxx, Notre Dame () 1995-98 101 57  Julia Rose, Heidelberg (Ill 1999-02 69 828
Jennifer Lalor, Santa Clara (1) 1992-94, 96 83 57  Jen Poliquin, Southern Me. (Ill) 1993-96 71 822

Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Saves Player, Team (Div.) Years Minutes.
Katie Sloan, Wis. Lutheran (1ll) 2007-10 72 811  Megan Swafford, Ball St. (I) 2000-03 8,064:33
Emily Breaux, Louisiana Col. (IIl) 2009-11 54 790  Dianna Pfenninger, Texas (1) 2005-08 7,980:38
Nicole Wadsworth, Manhattanville 1987-90 54 776  Alyssa Naeher, Penn St. (1) 2006-09 7,971:.00
(D) Kerry Edwards, Dallas Baptist (1l) 2011-14 7,947:03
Kathryn Murphy, Wilson (ll) 2009-12 59 771 Briana Schulze, Colorado Mines (1l) 2007-10 7,919:57
Amanda Barrow, Anderson (SC) 1997-00 69 748 Aly Winget, North Carolina (1) 2002-05 7,906:00
. %Christy Hoffman, Cincinnati (I) 1997-01 7,900:34
Brittany Ballwanz, Northland (If) 2005-08 76 47 Katelyn Rowland, UCLA (1) 2011-14 7,870:34
Vinnita Macri, Hilbert (Il 1999-02 58 745 Erin Kane, Milwaukee (1) 2005-08 7,856:42
Jill Harry, Thiel (Il 2007-10 73 734 stephanie Romanko, Montclair St. (Ill) 1999-02 7,842:04
Samantha Pawlak, Heidelberg 2003-06 64 731 Natalie Kulla, Marquette (1) 2008-11 7,837:05
(In) , Mo Bothwell, Marquette (1) 1997-00 7,831:34
Molly Hewes, Ohio Wesleyan (Il 1386-89 63 723 Katherine Mertz, North Carolina St. () 1994-97 7,821:00
Christina Koenig, Millsaps (1ll) 1998-01 66 720
Apallll).]ennrich, Wis.-River Falls 2000-03 70 17 SHUTOUTS
Player, Team (Div.) Years Games  Shutouts
GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. (1l 2009-12 101 59
(Minimum 2,500 Minutes) Katelyn Rowland, UCLA (1) 2011-14 90 55
Vi Autumn Reilly, Messiah (IIf) 2008-11 61 54
) n. Tara Carter, Otterbein (1ll) 2007-10 86 54
Player, Team (Div.) Years GA Played  GAA  poather Taggart, Wisconsin (1) 1988-91 76 52
Victoria Nusse, TCNJ (Il 1998-01 8 6304 0114  Kery Edwards, Dallas Baptist (Il) 2011-14 89 48
Anne Sherow, North Carolina (1) 1985-88 4 2525 0143  Jessica Clarke, TCNJ (Ill) 2006-09 91 48
Autumn Reilly, Messiah (I1l) 2008-11 17 6,612 0231  Chantal Jones, Virginia (I) 2007-11 91 47
Jeanette Smith, Franklin Pierce (1) 1992-95 9 3,150 0.257  Lauren Piening, Northern Ky. (1) 1998-00, 04 93 46
Rebecca Roth, Hardin-Simmons 2008-11 13 4527 0258  Kelsey Wys, Florida St. (1) 2010-13 9% 45
(- _ Erin Kane, Milwaukee (1) 2005-08 85 45
Siri Mullinix, North Carolina (1) 1995-98 17 5536 0276  Kiistin Nasturzio, Grand Valley St. (Il) 2005-08 89 45
Christy Little, Webster (1ll) 1999-02 10 3065 029  AnnaBacho, Macalester (Ill) 1996-99 72 45
Maggie Futato, Messiah (IIl) 2000-03 21 5877 0322 Kerri Butler, West Virginia (1) 2007-10 82 44
Degnna I(E”S)posito, LIU Post/Saint 2007-08/09-10 123321 0325  Ein Guthrie, Rutgers (1) 2006-09 87 44
0sE Natalie Kulla, Marquette (I 2008-11 87 43
Kara Merfeld, Puget Sound (IIf) 2011-12 10 2,684 0.355 Molly McGough, I\jinn. SE.)Mankato (I 2011-14 84 43
KrlSSt’l[n?illl\)laStUrﬂO, Grand Valley 2005-08 28 7,494 0.336 Jodi Chaple, Qumcy (") 2010-13 81 43
Cassie Grose, Messiah (1) 200306 18 4773 0339 Em E;ryrd;”lgﬂgﬁ; gl'f) oo i -
Danielle Mastrosimone, TCNJ (1) 1992-95 23 6,094 0.340 Missy Sarﬁu els, SUNY Cortland (1l 1989-92 81 43
Julie Friess, UC San Diego (Ill) 1986-89 26 6,685 0.350 Lisa Bauer. M a’c alester (Il 2000-03 52 42
Kelly Pearson, UC San Diego (Ill) ~ 1992-93, 95-96 18 3307 0354 1 7 Merrimack 0 1993-96 87 M
Beth Howland, Ithaca (1ll) 1988-91 23 5827 0.355 Victoria N’usse TCNJ (Il 1998-01 81 4
Emily Oliver, Stanford (l) 2010-13 21 5279 0.358 !
Jerzlr“;er Hetland, UC San Diego 1996-99 21 5260 0.359 GAMES PLAYED
Kiki Moreo, Wash. & Lee (lll) 2003-06 13 3240 0.361 Player, Team (Div.) Years Games
Ashley Vratil, Wheaton (IL) (IIf) 2002-04 1T 2730 0362  Ropin Confer, North Carolina (1) 1994-97 107
Kaele Leonard, Emory (Ill) 2009-12 13 3209 0365 gy Karsten, Wheaton (IL) (Ilf) 2008-12 106
Chelsea Dunay, William Smith (1ll) 2010-13 17 4194 0365  kqisti Eveland, North Carolina () 2006-09 107
Hallie McNeil, Rhodes (I11) 1993-95 18 4,440 0.365 Whitney Engen, North Carolina (1) 2006-09 106
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. 2009-12 37 9,002 0.370 Yael Averbuch, North Carolina (1) 2005-08 105
U Erin Hodina, Wheaton (IL) (Il 2005-08 105
Kari Klynstra, Wheaton (IL) (I1) 2005-08 105
GoALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED Ashley Jones, Notre Dame (1) 2004-07 105
Player, Team (Div.) Years Minutes. g”s'“n Cirubka, ;lor'dgts'[-l (1) fg;é(l)i igj
Chelsea Parise, Grand Valley St. (I 2009-12 900158 pebckah McDowell Ndn(h) Carolina (1) 1996-99 104
Emily Oleksiuk, Penn St. (1) 1998-01 8,853:12 Jamia Fields FIoridé st () 2011-14 103
Aubrey Bledsoe, Wake Forest (1) 2010-13 8697:09  orn Hench’ Messiah (.III) 2007-11 103
Erin McNulty, Florida St./Penn St. (1) 2001,10192, 8,576:53 Rose August’in, Notre Dame (1) 2007-10 103
gChantel Jones, Virginia () 200711 853153 e Schelden | 't\'rg"Dea?nf’ES U e -
G, TR St () A 8523:46 1o Buczkowski, Notre Dame () 2003-06 103
Jill Mastroianni, Boston College (1) 2008-11 8,335:90 Megan Mills Pe}m st. () 1998-01 103
Valerie Henderson, UCLA (1) 2004-07 8,304.00 JengCarlson’ UConn (I) 1997-00 103
JCoriSIexalndEr, tPoréIand (3) iggggg 2211338 Karina LeBIénc Nebraska (1) 1997-00 103
en Renola, Notre Dame - ,110: . ’ .
Alyssa Congdon, Cal St. Dom. Hills (1) 200710 808929  Cindy Parlow, North Carolina (I 1995-68 103
Erin Guthrie, Rutgers (1) 2006-09 8,071:24
Individual Leaders 8



TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE_GAME RECORDS No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date
19 | Centenary (LA) vs. Louisiana Col. Oct. 27, 1999
19 1 Luther vs. William Penn Nov. 6, 1996
19 | Southern N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13, 1984
OFFENSE 19 | Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 20, 1982
PoINTS ASSISTS
No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date
14 Il Neb. Wesleyan vs. Dana Nov. 1, 1996 48 Il Neb. Wesleyan vs. Dana Nov. 1, 1996
74 1l Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 21, 2004 30 I Neb. Wesleyan vs. McPherson Oct. 7, 1994
74 M Neb. Wes|eyan vs. McPherson Oct. 7, 1994 27 1l Neb. Wesleyan vs. Northwestern (lA) Sept 4, 1996
68 Il Neb. Wesleyan vs. Midland Lutheran Sept. 20,1997 26 Il Neb. Wesleyan vs. Midland Lutheran Sept. 20, 1997
63 I LIU Post vs. NJIT. Oct. 23, 1999 24 Il Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidiji St. Oct. 19, 1997
61 Il Edgewood vs. Rockford Oct. 22, 2011 24 | Notre Dame vs. Providence Aug. 31, 1996
61 I Bryantvs. Bloomfield Sept.4,2004 21 Il Webstervs. MacMurray Sept. 8, 2003
59 | Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004 21 Il Simpson vs. Buena Vista Oct. 10, 2001
59 | Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug.27,2004 21 I LIUPostvs. NJIT Oct. 23, 1999
59 Il Kennesaw St.vs. Spelman Sept. 21,2002 21 | UConn vs. West Virginia 1996
59 Il Simpson vs. Buena Vista Oct. 10, 2001 21| SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20, 1987
59 | Liberty vs. South Carolina St. Oct. 9, 1999 20 1l Luther vs. William Penn Nov. 6, 1996
59 | UTEP vs. Troy Aug. 30, 1997 19 Il Edgewood vs. Rockford Oct. 22, 2011
58 Il Luther vs. William Penn Nov. 6, 1996 19 I Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004
57 1l St Mary's (TX) vs. Texas Southern Sept.21,2004 19 Il Bryantvs. Bloomfield Sept. 4, 2004
57 | SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20, 1987 19 I Humboldt St. vs. Cascade Aug. 30, 2004
56 N Webster vs. Stephens College Sept. 6, 2001 19 Il Neb. Wesleyan vs. Midland Lutheran Oct. 2, 1999
56 | Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000 19 I Memimack vs. Pace Oct. 24, 1998
56 Il Minn. Duluth vs. Bemidji St. Oct. 19, 1997 19 I Merrimack vs. Concordia (NY) Sept. 7, 1997
56 | Hartford vs. lona Sept. 14,1985 19 | UTEP vs. Troy Aug. 30, 1997
56 1l Southern N.H. vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13,1984 18 Il Augsburg vs. Finlandia Oct. 20, 2014
55 | Radford vs. UNC Asheville Oct. 5, 1986 18 1l Webster vs. Stephens College Sept. 6, 2001
53 || Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps Aug. 30, 2002 18 I Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000
53 | Centenary (LA) vs. Louisiana Col. Oct. 27, 1999 18 I Edgewood vs. Lakeland Sept. 10, 1997
53 Il Neb. Wesleyan vs. Midland Lutheran Oct. 2, 1999 18 I Southemn N.H.vs. Lyndon St. Sept. 13, 1984
GoaALs
No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date D EFEN SE
33 1l Neb. Wesleyan vs. Dana Nov. 1, 1996
31 Il Wheeling Jesuit vs. Ohio Valley Oct2l 2004 ~ DAVES
24 | Hartford vs. lona Sept. 14, 1985 No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date
23 | Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27, 2004 55 - Alveriavs. Wesley Sept. 25, 1999
23 Kennesaw St.vs. Spelman Sept. 21, 2002 51 M Juniata vs. Messiah Sept. 5, 1995
23 | Liberty vs. South Carolina St. Oct. 9, 1999 46 Il Christian Bros. vs. Bellarmine Sept. 15, 1996
221l St Mary's (TX) vs. Texas Southem Sept. 21,2004 44 || Lake Erie vs. Penn St-Behrend Oct. 17, 2000
22| North Texas vs. Troy Aug.31,1997 44 | Wis.-Superior vs. Northwestern-St. Paul Sept. 11, 1999
22 It Neb. Wesleyan vs. McPherson Oct. 7, 1994 43 Il Daniel Webster vs. Emerson Oct. 21, 1998
21 Il Edgewood vs. Rockford Oct. 22,2011 42 | Upper lowa vs. Luther Oct. 18, 2003
21 Il Bryantvs. Bloomfield Sept. 4, 2004 42 Il MacMurray vs. Principia Oct. 9, 1999
21 I Christian Bros. vs. Millsaps Aug. 30, 2002 42 Il Buffalo St. vs. Niagara 1992
21 I LU Postvs. NJIT. _ Oct. 23,1999 41 I Frankiin vs. Mt. St. Joseph Oct. 13, 2007
21 1 SouthAla. vs. South Carolina St. Aug.29,1999 41 || Buena Vista vs. Northwestern (IA) Sept. 27, 2001
21 Il Neb. Wesleyan vs. Midland Lutheran Sept. 20, 1997 41 Il Guiford vs. Western Caro. Oct. 3, 1999
20 I Shepherd vs. Ohio Valley Oct. 1, 2004 41 Il Colby-Sawyer vs. Plymouth St. Oct. 22, 1998
20 | Alabamavs. Jackson St Sept. 22,2002 41 I Lake Erie vs. Wilmington (OH) Oct. 2, 1995
20 1 UTEPvs. Troy , Aug.30,1997 41 I Colby-Sawyer vs. Bates Oct. 17, 1985
19 I Hardin-Simmons vs. Concordia (TX) Sept. 18,2004 40 I Wis.-Superior vs. Wis.-River Falls Sept. 22, 2002
19 1 Centenary (LA) vs. Alcom Sept. 24,2002 49 | Agnes Scott vs. Meredith Oct. 23, 1998
19 Il Simpson vs. Buena Vista Oct. 10, 2001 40 - Goucher vs. Saint Mary's (MN) 1991
19 I Webster vs. Stephens College Sept. 6, 2001 39 | Radford vs. North Carolina Oct. 21, 1982
19 | Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000
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DEFENSE

GoALs-AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimun 1,200 Minutes)

SEASON RECORDS

OFFENSE

Team (Div.) Year GA Min, GAA
TCNJ (Il 2001 1 1800  0.050
GoaLs Per GamE North Carolina (1) 1987 2 2190  0.082
, TCNJ (Il 2000 3 2243 0120
Team (Div.) Year Game Goals Avg. Seranton (Il 2003 3 2191 0123
Neb. Wesleyan (Il 1996 23 113 7.52  \yash, & Lee (Il 2006 3 2130 0127
Christian Bros. (Il 200023 166 722 pyget Sound (Il 2005 32038 0132
Franklin Pierce () 1995 20 129 645  yc santa Cruz (Il 2006 3 2003 0.135
Kalamazoo (Il 1998 21 135 643 wjligm Smith (Il 2011 3 2000 0155
Prairie View (1) 2004 13 80 615 prankiin Pierce () 1994 3 1710 0158
Fr_an_klln F_>|erce (I 1994 19 114 600  Grang Valley St. (Il 2013 4 2,270 0.159
Cincinnati (1 1962 16 9% 600  Thomas More (I 2014 4 2267 0159
Franklin Pierce (1) 1999 21 120 571 Otterbein (i 2010 4 2,252 0.160
Hardin-Simmons (1ll) 2006 24 135 563  ToNg (In 1999 4 2,248 0.160
St. Joseph’s (Brkn) (1l) 2014 16 9% 594 Barry (Il) 1989 3 1,680 0.161
Penn St.-Berks (Il) 2014 21 122 581  gaptacClara () 1998 4 2,204 0.163
Frankin Pierce (Il 1998 22 122 555 opig Wesleyan (1) 2002 4 2183 0165
Franklin Pierce (1) 1996 19 103 542 ganford () 2002 4 2,101 0.171
Notre Dame () 1997 2 135 540 eong (i) 2005 4 2070 0174
Chestnut Hill (111) 2003 18 97 539 Lynchburg (Ilf) 2014 5 2,578 0.175
Notre Dame (I) 1996 26 140 538  ycsan Diego (Ill) 1989 4 2,045 0.176
Dallas () 2002 18 96 533 injty () (1) 2004 3 1531 0176
North Cayolma (1) 1982 21 112 533 wontclair St. (i 2013 4 2,000 0.180
Hardln-S|mr_nons (1) 2011 22 17 532 \iliam Smith an 1988 4 1,926 0.187
North Carolina (1) 1992 25 132 528 \wiliam Smith (i 1991 4 1,860 0.194
Southern N.H. (Il 1984 20 105 525 Grang valley St. (I 2010 5 2291 019
Heidelberg (1ll) 1990 17 89 524
Olivet (lIr) 1998 19 9 521 Gayves Per GAME
Pitt.-Johnstown (1) 2006 16 83 519 .
Neb. Wesleyan (lll) 1997 20 103 515 Team (Div.) Year Games Saves Avg.
Juniata (IIf) 1995 12 290 2417
GoALs Colby-Sawyer (Ill 1985 16 360 2250
. Wis.-Superior (IIl) 2002 15 336 2240
Team (Div) vear Game - Goals ) ioht () 2000 17 379 2229
Christian Bros. (Il 2001 23 166 paniel webster (Il 1995 12 259 2158
Notre Dame (1) 1396 2% 140 New Jersey City (Il 1998 1 237 2155
Hardin-Simmons (Il 2006 24135 Ropert Morris () 1992 13 280 2154
Kalamazoo (Il 1998 2L 135 southem V. (i) 2005 15 313 2087
Notre Dame (1) 1997 25 135 Agnes Scott (lIf) 1992 15 313 2087
North Carolina (1 1992 182 colpy-Sawyer (Il 1982 13 2711 2085
Frankin Pierce () 1995 2 129 paniel Webster (1) 1996 14 291 2079
Trinity (TX) (11 2013 28 124 colorado St.-Pueblo (If) 1994 14 291 20.79
Christian Bros. (Il 2002 2 123 \esleyan (GA) (Il 2007 17 353 2076
Lynchburg (1l 2014 28 122 New Jersey City (Ill 2000 18 371 20.61
Penn St-Berks (Il 2014 2L 122 parian (wi) () 2002 18 365 2028
Frankiin Pierce (Il 1998 22 122 Forgham () 1993 16 321 20.06
Frankin Pierce (Il 1999 21 120 | ake Erie (Il 2000 20 398 19.90
North Carolina (1) 1984 25 120 southwest Minn. St. (I 1997 14 278 19.86
Northern Ky. (Il 2001 24 118 Avernia (i) 1999 16 317 1981
Hardln-Slmmons (1 2011 22 117 Millsaps () 1998 18 356 19.78
Messiah (Il 2010 25 17 wis.-Superior (Il 2000 15 29 19.73
Maryville (TN) (II1 2007 23 U7 Sweet Briar (Il) 1998 16 314 1963
North Carolina (1) 1997 28 L7 Tennessee Tech () 1997 16 34 1963
Wgst Florida (1) 2009 23 116 Notre Dame (MD) (Il 1989 11 214 19.45
Saint Mary's (MN) (1Il) 1986 24 116
Bay Path (Ill 2002 23 14 Saves
Franklin Pierce (1l) 1994 19 114 .
North Carolina (1) 1994 27 14  Team (Div.) Year Games Saves
Hardin-Simmons (1ll) 2010 25 113 Lake Erie (1ll) 2000 20 398
North Carolina (1) 2003 27 113 Arkansas () 1994 20 383
North Carolina (1) 1986 25 13 Albright (Il 2000 17 379
Western New Eng. (Ill) 1999 23 379
Merrimack (I1) 1985 22 379
Team Leaders 10



Team (Div.)

New Jersey City (1l
Marian (WI) (1lf)
Colby-Sawyer (I11)
Millsaps (11)
Wesleyan (GA) (Ill)
Marymount (VA) (IIl)
SUNYIT (11)

Robert Morris (1)
Southern V. (1ll)
Wis.-Superior (IIl)
King's (PA) (I11)
Wesleyan (GA) (IIl)
Bryn Mawr (1ll)
Southern Me. (IIl)
Fordham (1)
Guilford (1l)

La Roche (Ill)
Alvernia (IIl)

SAVE PERCENTAGE
Team (Div.)

Puget Sound (Ilf)
UC Santa Cruz (IIl)
Scranton (1l)
Lehigh (1)

York (PA) (Ill)
William Smith (1lf)
Notre Dame (OH)
Grand Valley St. (I
Grand Valley St. (I
Macalester (IIl)
UCLA ())

MIT (I11)

Wash. & Lee (Ill)
Otterbein (1lf)
Roger Williams (1lf)
West Chester (I1)
Grinnell (I11)

William Smith (1l1)
St. Joseph (CT) (IIl)
Hope (Il)
Hardin-Simmons (1ll)
Hartford (1)
Skidmore (1)

Rose Hulman (II1)
William Smith (1l1)
Lynchburg (1l
Ithaca (IIf)

(I
)
)

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Team (Div.)

TCNJ (lIn)

North Carolina ()
Puget Sound (Ilf)
William Smith (1)
Otterbein (1lf)
Scranton (1Il)
TCNJ (11t

Santa Clara (1)
TCNJ (lIr)

Wash. & Lee (Ill)
TCNJ (lIn)
Montclair St. (1l)
UC Santa Cruz (IIl)

Year
2000
2002
1985
1998
2007
1994
1998
1993
2004
2002
1998
2008
1998
1994
1993
1999
2000
1999
Year Games Saves
2005 22 90
2006 21 70
2003 24 64
2005 18 87
2012 18 98
2005 18 65
2013 18 64
2013 25 63
2010 25 79
2005 22 92
2008 25 88
2013 21 130
2006 23 43
2010 24 56
2008 22 95
2009 22 64
2006 19 89
2013 24 76
2012 21 126
2005 21 88
2008 22 86
2011 18 98
2008 22 98
2013 20 146
2009 20 73
2005 23 73
2005 19 109
Year Games
2001 20
1987 24
2005 22
2013 24
2010 24
2003 24
2000 24
1998 24
1993 24
2006 23
2005 23
2013 22
2006 21

Games

GA

[EEN

[y
OCOONOONNOOOONUINPRERWOOOODUITE R BROUUIWWW

Saves

Pct.

950
917
909
875
875
875
875
875
875
870
870
864
857

371
365
360
356
353
350
345
343
338
336
330
329
326
322
321
319
317
317

Pct.

.968
959
955
946
942
.942
941
.940
.940
939
936
935
935
933
931
.928
927
927
.926
926
925
925
925
924
924
.924
.924

Team (Div.)

UC San Diego (I1)
William Smith (11)
Messiah (1ll)
Wheaton (MA) (11)
Franklin Pierce (1)
Thomas More (lIf)
Grand Valley St. (1)
Grand Valley St. (1I)
York (PA) (1)
William Smith (1lf)
Puget Sound (1ll)
Ohio Wesleyan (1)
TCNJ (11t
Plymouth St. (11)

Barry (Il)
SHUTOUTS
Team (Div.)

Messiah (1ll)

Wheaton (MA) (

North Carolina
(

Grand Valley St. (1)
William Smith (11)
Otterbein (1If)
Grand Valley St. (1)
Scranton (IIl)
TCNJ (11t
Santa Clara (I)
TCNJ (lIn)

West Florida (11)
Lynchburg (1ll)
Wash. & Lee (Ill)
Puget Sound (Il
TCNJ (lIr)

Puget Sound (Ilf)
Ohio Wesleyan (1)
TCNJ (1)

North Carolina ()
North Carolina ()
North Carolina (1)
UCLA())

Florida St. (I)
Montclair St. (111)
Saint Rose (Il)
William Smith (1f)
Messiah (1ll)
Central Mich. (1)
TCNJ (lIn)

North Carolina ()
Grand Valley St. (1)
UCLA())

Navy (1)

Notre Dame (I)
Wheaton (MA) (1l
North Carolina (1)
Stanford (I)

TCNJ (lIn)

Ithaca (1If)

North Carolina ()
North Carolina (1)

Year

1989
1991
2012
2004
1994
2014
2013
2010
2012
2005
2004
2002
1999
1994
1989

Year

2012
2004
1997
1987
2014
2013
2013
2010
2010
2003
2000
1998
1993
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2002
1999
1998
1995
1994
2014
2014
2013
2013
2011
2011
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2006
2006
2003
2003
2002
2001
1989
1989
1984

Games

26
26
24

Pct.

857
850
846
.846
842
840
840
840
833
833
833
833
833
833
833

Shutouts

22
22
22
22

Team Leaders
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